#### East Staffordshire Borough Council

# Fares for Distances

# New proposal

## <u>21.06.2022</u>

Mileag	<u>e</u>	c2.00
For the first 146.9 metres (160.7 yards) or part thereof (proposed change)		£2.00 20p
For each subsequent 132.8 metres (145.4 yards) part thereof (proposed change)		
2. Waiting time		20.
For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part of thereof		20p
<u>3. Extra</u>	a charges	
	In excess of 4 passengers (charge applicable to the entire journey) arge is a one-off adjustment and is <b>not</b> to be made for <b>each</b> passenger	X 1.5 (time and a half)
b.	For each article of luggage conveyed outside the passenger compartment of the carriage beyond the first	FREE
c.	Dogs (with the acceptance of guide dogs)	£2.00
d.	For hiring in respect of journeys after midnight on each day throughout the year (irrespective of number of passengers and to apply to pickups between midnight and 5.00am) and all day on Bank holidays	£2.00
e.	Shopping bags, wheelchairs, pushchairs	FREE
f.	<ul> <li>Where the passenger:</li> <li>Fails to use a sick bag or other respectable approved by the council and provided by the proprietor or driver, and/or</li> <li>Is sick in or on the vehicle</li> </ul>	£50.00
The cost of valeting and cleaning the vehicle		

#### PLEASE NOTE THE 4 TARIFFS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Tariff 1: For journeys carried out during the daytime with less than 4 passengers the meter should start at £2.00

Tariff 2: For journeys carried out during the daytime with more than 4 passengers the meter should start at £3.00

Tariff 3: For journeys carried out after midnight with less than 4 passengers the meter should start at £4.00

Tariff 4: For journeys carried out after midnight with more than 4 passengers the meter should start at £6.00

Ξ

East Staffordshire Brough Council The Town Hall King Edward Place Burton upon Trent Staffordshire DE14 2EB For the intention of Margret Woolley, Further to our telephone conversation, under the current climate of fuel and energy increase, we the trade propose these changes. These changes have been deemed necessary due to the following reasons:

• Fuel has increasing 100%

**Enforcement Manager** 

- Adblue which is used for the emission of Euro six engines has increased by 90%
- Engine oil has increased by 60%
- Car parts prices have increased by an additional 30%.
- Budget tyres have increased by 100%
- Branded tyres have increased by over 30%

East Staffordshire Borough Council has enforced us to change our current vehicles to Euro six engines by the end of September 2022, adding a great burden onto the trade. Therefore, we would like these changes to be implemented under the urgent notice of motion, section 14.

Kind Regards

Behalf of Taxi Trade